
P
R

O
J
E

C
T

:
L
E

A
D

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 L
IN

E
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

M
E

N
T

S
 P

R
O

J
E

C
T

 P
H

A
S

E
 5

, 
2
0
2
5

O
W

N
E

R
:

C
IT

Y
 O

F
 E

L
Y

R
IA

P
R

O
J
E

C
T

 N
O

.:
0
0
0
0
0
3
2
4
0
6

S
O

R
T

E
D

 B
Y

 B
A

S
E

 B
ID

B
ID

D
E

R
B

A
S

E
B

A
S

E
 &

B
A

S
E

 &
B

A
S

E
 &

B
A

S
E

 &
B

A
S

E
 &

B
A

S
E

 &
B

A
S

E
 &

B
ID

A
L
T

 A
A

L
T

 B
A

L
T

 C
A

L
T

 A
 &

 B
A

L
T

 A
 &

 C
A

L
T

 B
 &

 C
A

L
T

 A
 &

 B
 &

 C

S
p
e
e
r 

B
ro

s
.,
 I
n
c
.

$
3
,9

8
6
,1

7
5
.0

0
$
4
,0

8
3
,7

7
5
.0

0
$
4
,0

8
7
,2

2
5
.0

0
$
4
,0

9
0
,8

7
5
.0

0
$
4
,1

8
4
,8

2
5
.0

0
$
4
,1

8
8
,4

7
5
.0

0
$
4
,1

9
1
,9

2
5
.0

0
$
4
,2

8
9
,5

2
5
.0

0

F
iv

e
 S

ta
r 

E
n
e
rg

y 
S

e
rv

ic
e
s

$
5
,1

8
7
,9

5
4
.0

0
$
5
,8

4
7
,3

5
6
.0

0
$
6
,0

3
0
,1

3
6
.0

0
$
6
,0

6
6
,5

4
6
.0

0
$
6
,6

8
9
,5

3
8
.0

0
$
6
,7

2
5
,9

4
8
.0

0
$
6
,9

0
8
,7

2
8
.0

0
$
7
,5

6
8
,1

3
0
.0

0

A
L
T

E
R

N
A

T
E

S
A

L
T

 A
A

L
T

 B
A

L
T

 C

O
liv

e
 S

t
P

a
s
a
d
e
n
a
 A

v
e

R
o
o
s
e
v
e
lt
 A

v
e

S
p
e
e
r 

B
ro

s
.,
 I
n
c
.

$
9
7
,6

0
0
.0

0
$
1
0
1
,0

5
0
.0

0
$
1
0
4
,7

0
0
.0

0

F
iv

e
 S

ta
r 

E
n
e
rg

y 
S

e
rv

ic
e
s

$
6
5
9
,4

0
2
.0

0
$
8
4
2
,1

8
2
.0

0
$
8
7
8
,5

9
2
.0

0



Lead Service Line Replacements Project Phase 5, 2025
City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: April 28, 2025
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 0000032406

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Speer Bros., Inc.1
3812 Old Railroad Rd.

Phone number: (419) 626-5291
Sandusky, OH 44870

Five Star Energy Services2
1581 E. Racine Avenue

Phone number: (262) 706-3260
Waukesha, WI 53186

Page   1April 29, 2025



Lead Service Line Replacements Project Phase 5, 2025
City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: April 28, 2025
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 0000032406

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Speer Bros., Inc. $3,986,175.00  1.
Five Star Energy Services $5,187,954.00  2.

April 29, 2025 Page   1



L
ea

d 
Se

rv
ic

e 
L

in
e 

R
ep

la
ce

m
en

ts
 P

ro
je

ct
 P

ha
se

 5
, 2

02
5

C
it

y 
of

 E
ly

ri
a

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

pr
il

 2
8,

 2
02

5
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

B
as

e 
B

id
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 0
00

00
32

40
6

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
P

R
E

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
T

IO
N

 V
ID

E
O

 D
O

C
U

M
E

N
T

A
T

IO
N

$2
0,

00
0.

00
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$1
5,

00
0.

00
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$2
0,

00
0.

00
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$1

.0
0

  2
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
B

O
N

D
S 

A
N

D
 I

N
SU

R
A

N
C

E
S,

 A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$1

50
,0

00
.0

0
$7

5,
00

0.
00

$7
5,

00
0.

00
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$1
50

,0
00

.0
0

$6
8,

00
0.

00
$6

8,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$6
8,

00
0.

00

  3
.  

75
9.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

20
3)

 E
X

P
L

O
R

A
T

O
R

Y
 E

X
C

A
V

A
T

IO
N

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$3

,8
00

.0
0

$8
00

.0
0

$3
,0

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$2
,8

84
,2

00
.0

0
$5

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
$4

00
.0

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$3
79

,5
00

.0
0

  4
.  

38
0.

00
 S

Y
 O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
T

Y
P

E
 "

A
" 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 (

C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

),
 R

O
A

D
W

A
Y

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$2

10
.0

0
$1

05
.0

0
$1

05
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$7
9,

80
0.

00
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$3

80
.0

0

  5
. 4

,5
60

.0
0 

SY
 O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
T

Y
P

E
 "

A
" 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 (

C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

),
 D

R
IV

E
W

A
Y

, A
P

R
O

N
, O

R
 P

A
R

K
IN

G
 L

O
T

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$1

0.
00

$5
.0

0
$5

.0
0

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$4

5,
60

0.
00

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$4
,5

60
.0

0

  6
. 4

,5
60

.0
0 

SY
 O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
T

Y
P

E
 "

A
" 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 (

C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

),
 D

R
IV

E
W

A
Y

, A
P

R
O

N
, O

R
 P

A
R

K
IN

G
 L

O
T

, C
O

M
M

E
R

C
IA

L
, A

$4
.0

0
$2

.0
0

$2
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$1
8,

24
0.

00
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$4

,5
60

.0
0

  7
.  

97
0.

00
 S

Y
 O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
T

Y
P

E
 "

B
" 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 (

A
SP

H
A

L
T

 O
V

E
R

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

),
 R

O
A

D
W

A
Y

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$2

25
.0

0
$1

10
.0

0
$1

15
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$2
18

,2
50

.0
0

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$9
70

.0
0

  8
. 1

,7
40

.0
0 

SY
 O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
T

Y
P

E
 "

C
" 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 (

A
SP

H
A

L
T

),
 R

O
A

D
W

A
Y

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$8

0.
00

$4
0.

00
$4

0.
00

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$1

39
,2

00
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$1

,7
40

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  1

A
pr

il
 2

9,
 2

02
5



L
ea

d 
Se

rv
ic

e 
L

in
e 

R
ep

la
ce

m
en

ts
 P

ro
je

ct
 P

ha
se

 5
, 2

02
5

C
it

y 
of

 E
ly

ri
a

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

pr
il

 2
8,

 2
02

5
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

B
as

e 
B

id
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 0
00

00
32

40
6

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  9
.  

21
5.

00
 S

Y
 O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
T

Y
P

E
 "

C
" 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 (

A
SP

H
A

L
T

),
 D

R
IV

E
W

A
Y

, A
P

R
O

N
, O

R
 P

A
R

K
IN

G
 L

O
T

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$6

0.
00

$3
0.

00
$3

0.
00

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$1

2,
90

0.
00

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$2
15

.0
0

 1
0.

  2
15

.0
0 

C
Y

 O
F 

(5
03

) 
R

O
C

K
 E

X
C

A
V

A
T

IO
N

, C
O

N
T

IN
G

E
N

C
Y

, A
S

 D
IR

E
C

T
E

D
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$2

15
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$2

15
.0

0

 1
1.

 1
1,

38
5.

00
 S

F 
O

F 
(6

08
) 

4 
IN

C
H

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 W
A

L
K

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$4

.0
0

$2
.0

0
$2

.0
0

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$4

5,
54

0.
00

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$1
1,

38
5.

00

 1
2.

 3
,7

95
.0

0 
S

F 
O

F 
(6

08
) 

6 
IN

C
H

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 W
A

L
K

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$6

.0
0

$3
.0

0
$3

.0
0

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$2

2,
77

0.
00

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$3
,7

95
.0

0

 1
3.

 2
,8

50
.0

0 
S

F 
O

F 
(6

08
) 

C
U

R
B

 R
A

M
P

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$4

.0
0

$2
.0

0
$2

.0
0

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$1

1,
40

0.
00

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$2
,8

50
.0

0

 1
4.

 1
,2

70
.0

0 
F

T
 O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
6 

IN
C

H
 D

IA
M

E
T

E
R

 &
 S

M
A

L
L

E
R

 S
E

W
E

R
 &

 D
R

A
IN

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
, C

O
N

T
IN

G
E

N
C

Y
$5

.0
0

$2
.0

0
$3

.0
0

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$6

,3
50

.0
0

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$1
,2

70
.0

0

 1
5.

  6
30

.0
0 

FO
O

T
 O

F 
(6

11
) 

8 
IN

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 1
2-

IN
C

H
 D

IA
M

E
T

E
R

 S
E

W
E

R
 &

 D
R

A
IN

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
, C

O
N

T
IN

G
E

N
C

Y
$7

.0
0

$3
.0

0
$4

.0
0

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$4

,4
10

.0
0

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$6
30

.0
0

 1
6.

   
 1

.0
0 

L
S

 O
F

 (
61

4)
 M

A
IN

T
A

IN
IN

G
 T

R
A

FF
IC

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$2

0,
00

0.
00

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$1

5,
00

0.
00

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$2

0,
00

0.
00

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$1
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  2

A
pr

il
 2

9,
 2

02
5



L
ea

d 
Se

rv
ic

e 
L

in
e 

R
ep

la
ce

m
en

ts
 P

ro
je

ct
 P

ha
se

 5
, 2

02
5

C
it

y 
of

 E
ly

ri
a

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

pr
il

 2
8,

 2
02

5
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

B
as

e 
B

id
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 0
00

00
32

40
6

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

 1
7.

   
 1

.0
0 

L
S

 O
F

 (
62

4)
 M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$1

00
,0

00
.0

0
$5

0,
00

0.
00

$5
0,

00
0.

00
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$1
00

,0
00

.0
0

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$1
.0

0

 1
8.

  3
79

.0
0 

E
A

C
H

 O
F 

(6
38

) 
1 

IN
C

H
 C

O
P

P
E

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
 B

R
A

N
C

H
 (

L
O

N
G

),
 O

P
E

N
 C

U
T

 O
R

 P
U

SH
E

D
, D

R
IL

L
E

D
, O

R
 B

O
R

E
D

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$2

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$7
5,

80
0.

00
$4

,3
00

.0
0

$8
60

.0
0

$3
,4

40
.0

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$1
,6

29
,7

00
.0

0

 1
9.

  3
79

.0
0 

E
A

C
H

 O
F 

(6
38

) 
1 

IN
C

H
 C

O
P

P
E

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
 B

R
A

N
C

H
 (

SH
O

R
T

),
 A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
00

.0
0

$5
0.

00
$5

0.
00

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$3

7,
90

0.
00

$4
,3

00
.0

0
$8

60
.0

0
$3

,4
40

.0
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$1

,6
29

,7
00

.0
0

 2
0.

   
 1

.0
0 

E
A

C
H

 O
F

 (
63

8)
 2

 I
N

C
H

 C
O

P
P

E
R

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 B
R

A
N

C
H

 (
L

O
N

G
),

 O
P

E
N

 C
U

T
 O

R
 P

U
SH

E
D

, D
R

IL
L

E
D

, O
R

 B
O

R
E

D
, A

S 
P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$5

00
.0

0
$5

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$5

,5
00

.0
0

$1
,1

00
.0

0
$4

,4
00

.0
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$5

,5
00

.0
0

 2
1.

  3
79

.0
0 

E
A

C
H

 O
F 

(6
38

) 
P

R
IV

A
T

E
 L

E
A

D
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
 (

O
R

 G
A

L
V

A
N

IZ
E

D
 F

O
L

L
O

W
IN

G
 O

W
N

E
R

'S
 L

SL
) 

L
IN

E
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

M
E

N
T

 (
50

' O
R

 L
E

S
S

)
$1

00
.0

0
$5

0.
00

$5
0.

00
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$3
7,

90
0.

00
$3

,8
00

.0
0

$7
60

.0
0

$3
,0

40
.0

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$1
,4

40
,2

00
.0

0

 2
2.

   
 1

.0
0 

E
A

C
H

 O
F

 (
63

8)
 P

R
IV

A
T

E
 L

E
A

D
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
 (

O
R

 G
A

L
V

A
N

IZ
E

D
 F

O
L

L
O

W
IN

G
 O

W
N

E
R

'S
 L

SL
) 

L
IN

E
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

M
E

N
T

 (
50

' O
R

 L
E

S
S

)
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$1
00

.0
0

$4
00

.0
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$5

00
.0

0

 2
3.

 1
,5

20
.0

0 
F

O
O

T
 O

F 
(6

38
) 

P
R

IV
A

T
E

 L
E

A
D

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 (
O

R
 G

A
L

V
A

N
IZ

E
D

 F
O

L
L

O
W

IN
G

 O
W

N
E

R
'S

 L
SL

) 
L

IN
E

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 (

B
E

Y
O

N
D

 5
$1

0.
00

$5
.0

0
$5

.0
0

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$1

5,
20

0.
00

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$1
,5

20
.0

0

 2
4.

  7
60

.0
0 

FO
O

T
 O

F 
(6

38
) 

P
R

IV
A

T
E

 L
E

A
D

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 (
O

R
 G

A
L

V
A

N
IZ

E
D

 F
O

L
L

O
W

IN
G

 O
W

N
E

R
'S

 L
SL

) 
L

IN
E

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
, R

IG
ID

 C
O

P
P

E
$5

0.
00

$2
5.

00
$2

5.
00

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$3

8,
00

0.
00

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$7
60

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  3

A
pr

il
 2

9,
 2

02
5



L
ea

d 
Se

rv
ic

e 
L

in
e 

R
ep

la
ce

m
en

ts
 P

ro
je

ct
 P

ha
se

 5
, 2

02
5

C
it

y 
of

 E
ly

ri
a

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

pr
il

 2
8,

 2
02

5
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

B
as

e 
B

id
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 0
00

00
32

40
6

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

 2
5.

   
 1

.0
0 

E
A

C
H

 O
F

 (
68

0)
 P

R
O

JE
C

T
 S

IG
N

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$5

00
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$5
00

.0
0

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$1
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  4

A
pr

il
 2

9,
 2

02
5



Lead Service Line Replacements Project Phase 5, 2025
City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: April 28, 2025
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate A - Olive St
Project No. 0000032406

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Speer Bros., Inc.1
3812 Old Railroad Rd.

Phone number: (419) 626-5291
Sandusky, OH 44870

Five Star Energy Services2
1581 E. Racine Avenue

Phone number: (262) 706-3260
Waukesha, WI 53186

Page   1April 29, 2025



Lead Service Line Replacements Project Phase 5, 2025
City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: April 28, 2025
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate A - Olive St
Project No. 0000032406

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Speer Bros., Inc. $97,600.00  1.
Five Star Energy Services $659,402.00  2.

April 29, 2025 Page   1



L
ea

d 
Se

rv
ic

e 
L

in
e 

R
ep

la
ce

m
en

ts
 P

ro
je

ct
 P

ha
se

 5
, 2

02
5

C
it

y 
of

 E
ly

ri
a

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

pr
il

 2
8,

 2
02

5
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

A
lt

er
na

te
 A

 -
 O

li
ve

 S
t

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 0

00
00

32
40

6

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
P

R
E

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
T

IO
N

 V
ID

E
O

 D
O

C
U

M
E

N
T

A
T

IO
N

$5
00

.0
0

$2
50

.0
0

$2
50

.0
0

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$5

00
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$1

.0
0

  2
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
B

O
N

D
S 

A
N

D
 I

N
SU

R
A

N
C

E
S,

 A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$4

,0
00

.0
0

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,0
00

.0
0

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$4

,0
00

.0
0

$9
,0

00
.0

0
$9

,0
00

.0
0

$0
.0

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$9
,0

00
.0

0

  3
.  

 9
6.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

20
3)

 E
X

P
L

O
R

A
T

O
R

Y
 E

X
C

A
V

A
T

IO
N

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$5

00
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$4
8,

00
0.

00
$5

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
$4

00
.0

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$4
8,

00
0.

00

  4
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(6

14
) 

M
A

IN
T

A
IN

IN
G

 T
R

A
FF

IC
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,0

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$1

.0
0

  5
.  

20
0.

00
 F

T
 O

F 
(6

38
) 

4 
IN

C
H

 W
A

T
E

R
 M

A
IN

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$8

0.
00

$4
0.

00
$4

0.
00

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$1

6,
00

0.
00

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$2
00

.0
0

  6
.  

 4
8.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

63
8)

 1
 I

N
C

H
 C

O
P

P
E

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
 B

R
A

N
C

H
 (

L
O

N
G

),
 O

P
E

N
 C

U
T

 O
R

 P
U

SH
E

D
, D

R
IL

L
E

D
, O

R
 B

O
R

E
D

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$2

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$9
,6

00
.0

0
$4

,3
00

.0
0

$8
60

.0
0

$3
,4

40
.0

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$2
06

,4
00

.0
0

  7
.  

 4
7.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

63
8)

 1
 I

N
C

H
 C

O
P

P
E

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
 B

R
A

N
C

H
 (

SH
O

R
T

),
 A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
00

.0
0

$5
0.

00
$5

0.
00

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$4

,7
00

.0
0

$4
,3

00
.0

0
$8

60
.0

0
$3

,4
40

.0
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$2

02
,1

00
.0

0

  8
.  

  1
.0

0 
E

A
C

H
 O

F 
(6

38
) 

2 
IN

C
H

 C
O

P
P

E
R

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 B
R

A
N

C
H

 (
L

O
N

G
),

 O
P

E
N

 C
U

T
 O

R
 P

U
SH

E
D

, D
R

IL
L

E
D

, O
R

 B
O

R
E

D
, A

S 
P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$5

00
.0

0
$5

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$4

,0
00

.0
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$5

,0
00

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  1

A
pr

il
 2

9,
 2

02
5



L
ea

d 
Se

rv
ic

e 
L

in
e 

R
ep

la
ce

m
en

ts
 P

ro
je

ct
 P

ha
se

 5
, 2

02
5

C
it

y 
of

 E
ly

ri
a

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

pr
il

 2
8,

 2
02

5
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

A
lt

er
na

te
 A

 -
 O

li
ve

 S
t

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 0

00
00

32
40

6

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  9
.  

  1
.0

0 
E

A
C

H
 O

F 
(6

38
) 

2 
IN

C
H

 C
O

P
P

E
R

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 B
R

A
N

C
H

 (
SH

O
R

T
),

 A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$8

00
.0

0
$4

00
.0

0
$4

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$8
00

.0
0

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$4
,0

00
.0

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$5
,0

00
.0

0

 1
0.

   
48

.0
0 

E
A

C
H

 O
F

 (
63

8)
 P

R
IV

A
T

E
 L

E
A

D
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
 (

O
R

 G
A

L
V

A
N

IZ
E

D
 F

O
L

L
O

W
IN

G
 O

W
N

E
R

'S
 L

SL
) 

L
IN

E
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

M
E

N
T

 (
50

' O
R

 L
E

S
S

)
$1

00
.0

0
$5

0.
00

$5
0.

00
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$4
,8

00
.0

0
$3

,8
00

.0
0

$7
60

.0
0

$3
,0

40
.0

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$1
82

,4
00

.0
0

 1
1.

   
 2

.0
0 

E
A

C
H

 O
F

 (
63

8)
 P

R
IV

A
T

E
 L

E
A

D
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
 (

O
R

 G
A

L
V

A
N

IZ
E

D
 F

O
L

L
O

W
IN

G
 O

W
N

E
R

'S
 L

SL
) 

L
IN

E
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

M
E

N
T

 (
50

' O
R

 L
E

S
S

)
$1

00
.0

0
$5

0.
00

$5
0.

00
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$2
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$1
00

.0
0

$4
00

.0
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$1

,0
00

.0
0

 1
2.

  2
00

.0
0 

FO
O

T
 O

F 
(6

38
) 

P
R

IV
A

T
E

 L
E

A
D

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 (
O

R
 G

A
L

V
A

N
IZ

E
D

 F
O

L
L

O
W

IN
G

 O
W

N
E

R
'S

 L
SL

) 
L

IN
E

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 (

B
E

Y
O

N
D

 5
0

$5
.0

0
$3

.0
0

$2
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$2

00
.0

0

 1
3.

  1
00

.0
0 

FO
O

T
 O

F 
(6

38
) 

P
R

IV
A

T
E

 L
E

A
D

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 (
O

R
 G

A
L

V
A

N
IZ

E
D

 F
O

L
L

O
W

IN
G

 O
W

N
E

R
'S

 L
SL

) 
L

IN
E

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
, R

IG
ID

 C
O

P
P

E
$5

0.
00

$2
5.

00
$2

5.
00

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$1
00

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  2

A
pr

il
 2

9,
 2

02
5



Lead Service Line Replacements Project Phase 5, 2025
City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: April 28, 2025
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate B - Pasadena Ave
Project No. 0000032406

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Speer Bros., Inc.1
3812 Old Railroad Rd.

Phone number: (419) 626-5291
Sandusky, OH 44870

Five Star Energy Services2
1581 E. Racine Avenue

Phone number: (262) 706-3260
Waukesha, WI 53186

Page   1April 29, 2025



Lead Service Line Replacements Project Phase 5, 2025
City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: April 28, 2025
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate B - Pasadena Ave
Project No. 0000032406

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Speer Bros., Inc. $101,050.00  1.
Five Star Energy Services $842,182.00  2.

April 29, 2025 Page   1



L
ea

d 
Se

rv
ic

e 
L

in
e 

R
ep

la
ce

m
en

ts
 P

ro
je

ct
 P

ha
se

 5
, 2

02
5

C
it

y 
of

 E
ly

ri
a

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

pr
il

 2
8,

 2
02

5
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

A
lt

er
na

te
 B

 -
 P

as
ad

en
a 

A
ve

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 0

00
00

32
40

6

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
P

R
E

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
T

IO
N

 V
ID

E
O

 D
O

C
U

M
E

N
T

A
T

IO
N

$5
00

.0
0

$2
50

.0
0

$2
50

.0
0

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$5

00
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$1

.0
0

  2
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
B

O
N

D
S 

A
N

D
 I

N
SU

R
A

N
C

E
S,

 A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$4

,0
00

.0
0

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,0
00

.0
0

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$4

,0
00

.0
0

$1
1,

00
0.

00
$1

1,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$1
1,

00
0.

00

  3
.  

12
4.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

20
3)

 E
X

P
L

O
R

A
T

O
R

Y
 E

X
C

A
V

A
T

IO
N

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$5

00
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$6
2,

00
0.

00
$5

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
$4

00
.0

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$6
2,

00
0.

00

  4
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(6

14
) 

M
A

IN
T

A
IN

IN
G

 T
R

A
FF

IC
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,0

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$1

.0
0

  5
.  

 6
2.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

63
8)

 1
 I

N
C

H
 C

O
P

P
E

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
 B

R
A

N
C

H
 (

L
O

N
G

),
 O

P
E

N
 C

U
T

 O
R

 P
U

SH
E

D
, D

R
IL

L
E

D
, O

R
 B

O
R

E
D

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$2

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$1
2,

40
0.

00
$4

,3
00

.0
0

$8
60

.0
0

$3
,4

40
.0

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$2
66

,6
00

.0
0

  6
.  

 6
2.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

63
8)

 1
 I

N
C

H
 C

O
P

P
E

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
 B

R
A

N
C

H
 (

SH
O

R
T

),
 A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
00

.0
0

$5
0.

00
$5

0.
00

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$6

,2
00

.0
0

$4
,3

00
.0

0
$8

60
.0

0
$3

,4
40

.0
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$2

66
,6

00
.0

0

  7
.  

 6
2.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

63
8)

 P
R

IV
A

T
E

 L
E

A
D

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 (
O

R
 G

A
L

V
A

N
IZ

E
D

 F
O

L
L

O
W

IN
G

 O
W

N
E

R
'S

 L
SL

) 
L

IN
E

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 (

50
' O

R
 L

E
S

S
)

$1
00

.0
0

$5
0.

00
$5

0.
00

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$6

,2
00

.0
0

$3
,8

00
.0

0
$7

60
.0

0
$3

,0
40

.0
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$2

35
,6

00
.0

0

  8
.  

25
0.

00
 F

O
O

T
 O

F
 (

63
8)

 P
R

IV
A

T
E

 L
E

A
D

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 (
O

R
 G

A
L

V
A

N
IZ

E
D

 F
O

L
L

O
W

IN
G

 O
W

N
E

R
'S

 L
SL

) 
L

IN
E

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 (

B
E

Y
O

N
D

 5
0'

$5
.0

0
$3

.0
0

$2
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$1
,2

50
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$2

50
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  1

A
pr

il
 2

9,
 2

02
5



L
ea

d 
Se

rv
ic

e 
L

in
e 

R
ep

la
ce

m
en

ts
 P

ro
je

ct
 P

ha
se

 5
, 2

02
5

C
it

y 
of

 E
ly

ri
a

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

pr
il

 2
8,

 2
02

5
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

A
lt

er
na

te
 B

 -
 P

as
ad

en
a 

A
ve

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 0

00
00

32
40

6

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  9
.  

13
0.

00
 F

O
O

T
 O

F
 (

63
8)

 P
R

IV
A

T
E

 L
E

A
D

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 (
O

R
 G

A
L

V
A

N
IZ

E
D

 F
O

L
L

O
W

IN
G

 O
W

N
E

R
'S

 L
SL

) 
L

IN
E

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
, R

IG
ID

 C
O

P
P

E
$5

0.
00

$2
5.

00
$2

5.
00

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$6

,5
00

.0
0

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$1
30

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  2

A
pr

il
 2

9,
 2

02
5



Lead Service Line Replacements Project Phase 5, 2025
City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: April 28, 2025
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate C - Roosevelt Ave
Project No. 0000032406

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Speer Bros., Inc.1
3812 Old Railroad Rd.

Phone number: (419) 626-5291
Sandusky, OH 44870

Five Star Energy Services2
1581 E. Racine Avenue

Phone number: (262) 706-3260
Waukesha, WI 53186

Page   1April 29, 2025



Lead Service Line Replacements Project Phase 5, 2025
City of Elyria

Bid Opening Date: April 28, 2025
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate C - Roosevelt Ave
Project No. 0000032406

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Speer Bros., Inc. $104,700.00  1.
Five Star Energy Services $878,592.00  2.

April 29, 2025 Page   1



L
ea

d 
Se

rv
ic

e 
L

in
e 

R
ep

la
ce

m
en

ts
 P

ro
je

ct
 P

ha
se

 5
, 2

02
5

C
it

y 
of

 E
ly

ri
a

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

pr
il

 2
8,

 2
02

5
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

A
lt

er
na

te
 C

 -
 R

oo
se

ve
lt

 A
ve

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 0

00
00

32
40

6

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
P

R
E

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
T

IO
N

 V
ID

E
O

 D
O

C
U

M
E

N
T

A
T

IO
N

$5
00

.0
0

$2
50

.0
0

$2
50

.0
0

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$5

00
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$1

.0
0

  2
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
B

O
N

D
S 

A
N

D
 I

N
SU

R
A

N
C

E
S,

 A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$4

,0
00

.0
0

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,0
00

.0
0

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$4

,0
00

.0
0

$1
2,

00
0.

00
$1

2,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$1
2,

00
0.

00

  3
.  

12
9.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

20
3)

 E
X

P
L

O
R

A
T

O
R

Y
 E

X
C

A
V

A
T

IO
N

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$5

00
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$6
4,

50
0.

00
$5

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
$4

00
.0

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$6
4,

50
0.

00

  4
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(6

14
) 

M
A

IN
T

A
IN

IN
G

 T
R

A
FF

IC
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,0

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$1

.0
0

  5
.  

 6
5.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

63
8)

 1
 I

N
C

H
 C

O
P

P
E

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
 B

R
A

N
C

H
 (

L
O

N
G

),
 O

P
E

N
 C

U
T

 O
R

 P
U

SH
E

D
, D

R
IL

L
E

D
, O

R
 B

O
R

E
D

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$2

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$1
3,

00
0.

00
$4

,3
00

.0
0

$8
60

.0
0

$3
,4

40
.0

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$2
79

,5
00

.0
0

  6
.  

 6
4.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

63
8)

 1
 I

N
C

H
 C

O
P

P
E

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
 B

R
A

N
C

H
 (

SH
O

R
T

),
 A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
00

.0
0

$5
0.

00
$5

0.
00

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$6

,4
00

.0
0

$4
,3

00
.0

0
$8

60
.0

0
$3

,4
40

.0
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$2

75
,2

00
.0

0

  7
.  

 6
5.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

63
8)

 P
R

IV
A

T
E

 L
E

A
D

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 (
O

R
 G

A
L

V
A

N
IZ

E
D

 F
O

L
L

O
W

IN
G

 O
W

N
E

R
'S

 L
SL

) 
L

IN
E

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 (

50
' O

R
 L

E
S

S
)

$1
00

.0
0

$5
0.

00
$5

0.
00

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$6

,5
00

.0
0

$3
,8

00
.0

0
$7

60
.0

0
$3

,0
40

.0
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$2

47
,0

00
.0

0

  8
.  

26
0.

00
 F

O
O

T
 O

F
 (

63
8)

 P
R

IV
A

T
E

 L
E

A
D

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 (
O

R
 G

A
L

V
A

N
IZ

E
D

 F
O

L
L

O
W

IN
G

 O
W

N
E

R
'S

 L
SL

) 
L

IN
E

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 (

B
E

Y
O

N
D

 5
0'

$5
.0

0
$3

.0
0

$2
.0

0
Sp

ee
r 

B
ro

s.
, I

nc
.

$1
,3

00
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$0
.5

0
$0

.5
0

Fi
ve

 S
ta

r 
E

ne
rg

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
$2

60
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  1

A
pr

il
 2

9,
 2

02
5



L
ea

d 
Se

rv
ic

e 
L

in
e 

R
ep

la
ce

m
en

ts
 P

ro
je

ct
 P

ha
se

 5
, 2

02
5

C
it

y 
of

 E
ly

ri
a

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

pr
il

 2
8,

 2
02

5
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

A
lt

er
na

te
 C

 -
 R

oo
se

ve
lt

 A
ve

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 0

00
00

32
40

6

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  9
.  

13
0.

00
 F

O
O

T
 O

F
 (

63
8)

 P
R

IV
A

T
E

 L
E

A
D

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 (
O

R
 G

A
L

V
A

N
IZ

E
D

 F
O

L
L

O
W

IN
G

 O
W

N
E

R
'S

 L
SL

) 
L

IN
E

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
, R

IG
ID

 C
O

P
P

E
$5

0.
00

$2
5.

00
$2

5.
00

Sp
ee

r 
B

ro
s.

, I
nc

.
$6

,5
00

.0
0

$1
.0

0
$0

.5
0

$0
.5

0
Fi

ve
 S

ta
r 

E
ne

rg
y 

Se
rv

ic
es

$1
30

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  2

A
pr

il
 2

9,
 2

02
5




